

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24066/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2010 in CRP No.281/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D.H.KRISHNA SA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, advocate for the respondent Nos. 1 & 3, seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel.

List the matter beyond ensuing Summer Vacation.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master