

01

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24066/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/04/2010
in CRP No. 281/2009 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

D.H.KRISHNA SA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and
interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 09/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi Sjubrahmanyam, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.

Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No ground for interference is made out to exercise
our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of
India.

2

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Stay granted vide order dated 01.09.2010 stands
vacated.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s)
disposed of.

(VINOD KUMAR)

COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

COURT MASTER